

Contacts:

Amanda Secor | Chief of Staff (920) 830-7200, ext. 4479 amanda.secor@communityfirstcu.org

Michael King | Communications Manager (920) 830-7200, ext. 4208 mike.king@communityfirstcu.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Di Loreto joins Community First as Chief Risk Officer

NEENAH, WI [Nov. 5, 2024] – Jennifer Di Loreto has joined Community First Credit Union's Senior Leadership Team as Chief Risk Officer. In this newly created role, she will be responsible

for Community First's enterprise risk management, compliance, fraud and security teams.

Di Loreto has 12 years of credit union industry experience, including the past five years as Chief Risk Officer | Chief Risk & People Officer at USF Federal Credit Union.

"We're thrilled to welcome Jennifer to Community First," said President/CEO Cathie Tierney. "Her impressive background and

broad range of experience will add significant value to our team, and for our member-owners."

A Michigan native, Di Loreto graduated from the University of Michigan and subsequently earned a law degree from Detroit Mercy School of Law and a master's degree in forensic accounting from Florida Atlantic University.

Her strong legal, risk management, compliance and forensic accounting skills stem from 13 years as a private attorney, five years in corporate investigations and three years as a forensic accountant with the U.S. Department of Justice Federal Bureau of Investigation.

"I am excited to join Community First and look forward to working alongside this dedicated team to further enhance risk management practices while continuing to provide a secure and stable financial environment for our members and our organization," said Di Loreto.

Di Loreto and her husband, David, live in Greenville, WI, have four adult children and two grandchildren.

About Community First Credit Union

Community First Credit Union is a member-owned financial cooperative with \$5.9 billion in assets and 25 full-service branches. CFCU's 624 employees deliver financial and investment services to over 158,000 member-owners throughout Northeastern Wisconsin.



Jennifer Di Loreto has joined the Community First Credit Union Executive Team as Chief Risk Officer